Compliance
•	 �Meets ANSI/BHMA 156.2 Series 4000, Grade 3
•	 �U.L. Listed Latch is for 3-hour fire doors, avail-
able on some locks, and sold separately
Applications
•	 Offices
•	 Commercial Property
•	 Residences

Copyright © All rights reserved MC20_USA_0126
Grade 3 Deadbolts, 20 Series
How to Order
Single Cylinder Deadbolts
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Keyed	 Bolt	 EZ#
20 11P K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 091350
20 11P W KA4	 WR3	 KA4	 4-Way	 091349
20 11P S KA4	 SC1	 KA4	 4-Way	 091348
20 15A K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 078116
20 15A S KA4	 SC1	 KA4	 4-Way	 089887
20 15W KA4	 WR3	 KA4	 4-Way	 082752
20 15K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 078117
20 15S KA4	 SC1	 KA4	 4-Way	 087802
20 19K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 185801
20 19S KA4	 SC1	 KA4	 4-Way	 185802
20 32D K KA4	 KW1 	 KA4	 4-Way	 035980
20 32D S KA4	 SC1	 KA4	 4-Way	 062603
20 32D W KA4	 WR3	 KA4	 4-Way	 035981
20 3K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 035974
20 3S KA4	 SC1	 KA4	 4-Way	 062601
20 3W KA4	 WR3	 KA4	 4-Way	 035975
20 3W KD	 WR3	 KD	 4-Way	 050110
20 5K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 035977
20 5S KA4	 SC1	 KA4	 4-Way	 062602
20 5W KA4	 WR3	 KA4	 4-Way	 035978
20MB3K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 068810
20MB3S KA4	 SC1	 KA4	 4-Way	 068829
20MB3W KA4	 WR3	 KA4	 4-Way	 068811
20 32K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 078118
Single Sided Deadbolt with Outside Cover
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 EZ#
27 3	 Single Sided w/Cover, 3 Finish	 182319
27 11P	 Single Sided w/Cover, 11P Finish	 182320
Single Sided Deadbolt without Outside Cover
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 EZ#
26 11P	 Single Sided w/o Cover	 107447
26 15	 Single Sided w/o Cover	 107446
26 3	 Single Sided w/o Cover	 035992
26 5	 Single Sided w/o Cover	 035993
26 32D	 Single Sided w/o Cover	 035994
Double Cylinder Deadbolts*
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Keyed	 Bolt	 EZ#
25 11P K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 091353
25 11P S KA4	 SC1	 KA4	 4-Way	 091351
25 11P W KA4	 WR3	 KA4	 4-Way	 091352
25 15K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 078120
25 15S KA4	 SC1	 KA4	 4-Way	 087803
25 15W KA4	 WR3	 KA4	 4-Way	 082753
25 19K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 185804
25 19S KA4	 SC1	 KA4	 4-Way	 185805
25 32D K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 035989
25 32D S KA4	 SC1 	 KA4	 4-Way	 062606
25 32D W KA4	 WR3 	 KA4	 4-Way	 035991
25 3K KA4	 KW1 	 KA4	 4-Way	 035983
25 3S KA4	 SC1	 KA4	 4-Way	 062604
25 3W KA4	 WR3	 KA4	 4-Way	 035984
25 5K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 035986
25 5S KA4	 SC1	 KA4	 4-Way	 062605
25 5W KA4	 WR3	 KA4	 4-Way	 035987
25MB3K KA4	 KW1	 KA4	 4-Way	 068812
25MB3S KA4	 SC1 	 KA4	 4-Way	 068830
25MB3W KA4	 WR3	 KA4	 4-Way	 068813
* �Deadbolts that secure both sides of the door are controlled by building codes and the Life Safety Code. In an emergency exit situation, failure to quickly unlock the inside knob could be hazardous
or even fatal.